# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6172706

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RANDY ROUSSEAU	06/12/2019
HECTOR ROUSSEAU	06/12/2019
RYAN H BARROWS	07/12/2019
JUSTUN C SEYMOUR	07/08/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RUSOH, INC.
Street Address:	3925 N HASTINGS WAY
City:	EAU CLAIRE
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54703

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15975100	
Application Number:	29683438	
Application Number:	16427809	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7158392132

**Email:** patents@gopresto.com

Correspondent Name: KEN SMITH

Address Line 1: 3295 NORTH HASTINGS WAY
Address Line 4: EAU CLAIRE, WISCONSIN 54703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RUS0002I
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH A. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth A. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2020

**Total Attachments: 12** 

PATENT REEL: 053057 FRAME: 0172

506125980

source=RousseauAssign#page1.tif
source=RousseauAssign#page3.tif
source=RousseauAssign#page3.tif
source=RousseauAssign#page4.tif
source=RousseauAssign#page5.tif
source=RousseauAssign#page6.tif
source=2019-07-08 Assignment Ryan Barrows#page1.tif
source=2019-07-08 Assignment Ryan Barrows#page2.tif
source=2019-07-08 Assignment Ryan Barrows#page3.tif
source=2019-07-08 Assignment Justun Seymour#page1.tif
source=2019-07-08 Assignment Justun Seymour#page2.tif
source=2019-07-08 Assignment Justun Seymour#page3.tif

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Randy Rousseau an individual having its principal place of business mailing address of P.O. Box 70616, Riverside, Ca. 92513, (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNOR") have invented certain inventions that are entitled and assigned serial numbers and patents in the United States of America as identified below herewith;

Application SN	Invention title	Patent No	Issue Date
11/266,815	Fire Extinguisher	7,128,163	11/21/2006
11/515,471	Fire Extinguisher	7,318,484	01/15/2008
11/578,494	Fire Extinguisher	7,793,737	09/14/2010
11/714,611	Holder and Chuck	7,650,948	01/26/2010
12/850,932	Self Servicing Fire Extinguisher wi	ith Internal Mix	ing and External CO2
	Chamber 8,820	),423 09/02	/2014
12/851,169	Self Servicing Fire Extinguisher wi	ith Internal Mix	ing and External CO2
	Chamber 8,757	7,282 06/24	/2014
14/313,761	Self Servicing Fire Extinguisher wi	ith Internal Mix	ing and External CO2
	Chamber		•
14/704,820	Self Servicing Fire Extinguisher wi	ith Internal Mix	ing and External CO2
	Chamber	9,993,673	06/12/2018
29/526,021	Fire Extinguisher	D777991	01/31/2017
PCT/US15/36895	FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITH IN	TERNAL MIXI	NG AND GAS
	CARTRIDGE		
29/505,639	Fire Extinguisher	D796121	08/29/2017
29/579,973	Fire Extinguisher	D823547	07/17/2018
29/612,238	Hose Clip for a Fire Extinguisher	D843068	03/12/2019
15/975,100	Self Servicing Fire Extinguisher wi	th Internal Mix.	ing and External CO2
	Chamber		W
29/683,438	Fire Extinguisher		
16/427,809	Self Servicing Fire Extinguisher wi	th Internal Mix	ing and External CO2
,	Chamber		~

WHEREAS, Assignee RUSOH, Inc. a business having its principal place of business mailing address of 3925 N Hastings Way, Eau Claire, W1., 54703, USA (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the 100% of the rights, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be or having been obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns the entire title, right and interest in and to said invention, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention, including continuation, continuation-in-part and divisional applications.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS,my ha	nd at Local	- CAllegais	_this (2 day	of Jane, 2019,
Hank	City	State		Month
Randy Rousseau	<i></i>			
l Douglas J. Frede	rrick as authorized rep	resentative of Rusoh	n Inc., hereby s	ign as accepting these
assignments.				
	)(1	ouglas J. Frederick	Date	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ss. COUNTY OF PLACES 42

On 4/19/19 before me, personally appeared Randy Rousseau

\_\_\_ personally known to me or

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(\*) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that he his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER

x Individual

\_ Corporate Officer

\_ Partner(s) \_ Limited \_ General

\_\_ Attorney-in-fact

\_ Trustee(s)

\_Guardian/Conservator for

Other

SIGNER IS REPRESENTING self\_\_\_\_\_

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Signature of Notary

marento, notare Rode

**DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT** 

Assignment

Title or Type of Document

Date of Document: 4/12/19

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Hector Rousseau an individual having its principal place of business mailing address of P.O. Box 70616, Riverside, Ca. 92513, (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNOR") have invented certain inventions that are entitled and assigned serial numbers and patents in the United States of America as identified below herewith:

Application SN	Invention title	Patent No	Issue Date
14/313,761	Self Servicing Fire Extinguisher with Chamber	th Internal Mix	ing and External CO2
14/704,820	Self Servicing Fire Extinguisher with		<b>\-</b>
	Chamber	9,993,673	06/12/2018
29/526,021	Fire Extinguisher	D777991	01/31/2017
PCT/US15/36895	FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITH INT CARTRIDGE	TERNAL MIX	ING AND GAS
29/505,639	Fire Extinguisher	D796121	08/29/2017
29/579.973	Fire Extinguisher	D823547	07/17/2018
29/612,238	Hose Clip for a Fire Extinguisher	D843068	03/12/2019
15/975,100	Self Servicing Fire Extinguisher wit Chamber	th Internal Mix	ing and External CO2
29/683,438	Fire Extinguisher		
16/427,809	Self Servicing Fire Extinguisher wit Chamber	th Internal Mix	ing and External CO2

WHEREAS, Assignce RUSOH, Inc. a business having its principal place of business mailing address of 3925 N Hastings Way. Eau Claire, WL. 54703, USA (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the 100% of the rights, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be or having been obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns the entire title, right and interest in and to said invention, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same

may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention, including continuation, continuation-in-part and divisional applications.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at	DOODA	. CA	this (2 <sup>th</sup> d	ay of JUNE , 2019
·	City	State		Month
Hector Rousseau	marty Shire			
I Douglas J. Frederick as a assignments.	uthorized repr	esentative of Rus	oh Inc., hereb	y sign as accepting thes
	Do	uglas J. Frederic	k Date	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ss COUNTY OF PLACE (

X proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(x) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Signature of Notary

# CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER

- <u>x</u> Individual
- \_ Corporate Officer
- \_\_Partner(s) \_\_Limited \_\_General
- \_\_Attorney-in-fact
- \_\_Trustee(s)
- \_\_Guardian/Conservator for

\_ Other

SIGNER IS REPRESENTING self

DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT

Assignment

Title or Type of Document

Date of Document: 4/2/19

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Ryan H. Barrows an individual having its principal place of business mailing address of 3925 N Hastings Way, Eau Claire, WI., 54703, USA, , (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNOR") have invented certain inventions that are entitled and assigned serial numbers and patents in the United States of America as identified below herewith;

Application SN	Invention title	Patent No	Issuc Date
29/302,236	Hose Clip for a Fire Extinguisher	D823,548	07/17/2018
29/612,238	Hose Clip for a Fire Extinguisher	D843068	03/12/2019
15/975,100	Self Servicing Fire Extinguisher wi Chamber		ring and External CO2
29/683,438	Fire Extinguisher		
16/427,809	Self Servicing Fire Extinguisher wi Chamber	th Internal Mix	ing and External CO2

WHEREAS, Assignee RUSOH, Inc. a business having its principal place of business mailing address of 3925 N Hastings Way, Eau Claire, WI., 54703, USA (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the 100% of the rights, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be or having been obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns the entire title, right and interest in and to said invention, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at Langlaire, 45 this 12th day of July, 2019, Eau Claire Wisconsin Month

Colleen J Leahy

STATE OF WISCONSIN ) ss. COUNTY OF CHIPPEWA )	
On <u>July 12</u> , 2019 before me,	personally appeared Ryan H. Barrows
personally known to me or	
subscribed to the within instrument and ackr in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are sowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument ich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Colleen J Leahy NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WISCONSIN	WITNESS my hand and official seal,  Classify Signature of Notary
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
<ul><li>x Individual</li><li>Corporate Officer</li><li>Partner(s) _ Limited _ General</li></ul>	Assignment Title or Type of Document
_ Attorney-in-fact _ Trustee(s) _ Guardian/Conservator for	Date of Document:
_ Other	
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING	

self

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Justun C. Seymour an individual having its principal place of business mailing address of 3925 N Hastings Way, Eau Claire, WI., 54703, USA, , (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNOR") have invented certain inventions that are entitled and assigned serial numbers and patents in the United States of America as identified below herewith;

Application SN	Invention title	Patent No	Issue Date
29/602,221	Fire Extinguisher Reloading	***************************************	
	Wrenches	D835,853	12/11/2018
29/602,227	Fire Extinguisher Fluffing Wrench	D843,067	03/12/2019
29/302,236	Hose Clip for a Fire Extinguisher	D823,548	07/17/2018
29/612,238	Hose Clip for a Fire Extinguisher	D843068	03/12/2019
15/975,100	Self Servicing Fire Extinguisher wit Chamber	h Internal Mix	
29/683,438	Fire Extinguisher		
16/427,809	Self Servicing Fire Extinguisher wit Chamber	h Internal Mix	king and External CO2

WHEREAS, Assignee RUSOH, Inc. a business having its principal place of business mailing address of 3925 N Hastings Way, Eau Claire, WI., 54703, USA (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the 100% of the rights, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be or having been obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns the entire title, right and interest in and to said invention, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand a	il Eun Claire	. WE	this 8	day of July, 2019,
	Eau Claire	Wisconsin		Month

Justun C. Seymour

STATE OF WISCONSIN ) ss. COUNTY OF CHIPPEWA )	
in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), ar	e, personally appeared Justun C. Seymour  y evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are knowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Colleen J Leahy NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WISCONSIN	WITNESS my hand and official seal,  Clarification Signature of Notary
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER  x Individual Corporate Officer Partner(s) Limited General Attorney-in-fact Trustee(s) Guardian/Conservator for	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT  Assignment  Title or Type of Document  Date of Document:
Other SIGNER IS REPRESENTING self	